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LEGISLATIVE BILL 96
Approved by the Governor February 21, 1985

Introduced by Rupp, 22

AN ACT relating to public power and irrigation districts;
to amend section 70-604.03, Revised Statutes
Supplement, 1984; to change a voting rights
request procedure as prescribed; and to repeal
the original section.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. That section 70-604.03, Revised
Statutes Supplement, 1984, be amended to read as follows:

70-604.03. (1) To establish boundary lines of
an operating area coincident with voting precinct or
county boundary lines, it shall be permissible to

eliminate from, or add to, the operating area relatively
minor areas containing a limited number of retail
customers served, so that retail distribution areas are
identified by reference to whole voting precincts and
wholesale distribution areas are identified by reference
to whole counties.

(2) After the formation of a district, voting or
election precincts may be divided, for the purposes of
district elections, by amending the charter as prescribed
in sections 70-662 to 70-665. A district may divide a
voting or election precinct whenever either (a) an
excessive number of ratepayers are excluded from voting,
or (b) an excessive number of nonratepayers are allowed to
vote. The description of such divided precincts may be
given by section, township, and range erd seetion numbex
and shall be subject to the approval of the Secretary of
State.

(3)¢ay Any retail customer whose principal
residence is being served by a public power district and
whose principal residence is not in the chartered
territory of such district may request the district in
writing at least fifteen days prior to the certification
date for such district, as such date is provided in section
70-611, for the right for each registered voter residing at
such residence to vote for, and be eligible to hold office
as a member of, the board of directors of such district.
The secretary of the district shall cause notice to be
given to each such retail customer which reascnably
prescribes the manner in which the retail customer may
request such right to vote. The notice shall be given by
first-class mail and may be included as part of the regular
billing statement mailed to a customer, if such billing
statement is sent by first-class mail to such retail
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customer, which mail shall be conspicuously marked as to
its importance. Such notice shall be given at least sixty
days prior to the time the election certification and
publication information is transmitted to the Secretary of
State pursuant to section 70-611. The district shall
certify to the Secretary of State the names of all such
retail customers for whom such request to vote has been
made along with identification of the voting or election
precincts wherein such retail customers reside, and each
such retail customer shall be a gualified elector and
qualified to hold office as a member of the board of
directors, if otherwise gqualified to vote.

¢k} Fer 1982 enity; the previsiens ef %his
subseetion shall net appiy €6 any distriet whese
certification date; as sueh date is provided in secktien
76-61%- has atready passed as of February 20; 1982-

(4) Any district dividing a precinct pursuant to
subsection (2) of this section or certifying retail
customers pursuant to subsection (3) of this section shall
transmit all necessary information relevant to such
division or certification along with the election
certification and publication provided for in section
70-611. All additional election costs caused by such
division or certification shall be due and payable by the
district within thirty days after the receipt of a
statement from the county.

Sec. 288 That original section 70-604.03,
Revised Statutes Supplement, 1984, is repealed.
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